



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0517 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: November 09, 2022 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(323)
Contract Time: 732 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Metallizing 19 Bridges I-395 Corridor Thompson to Montville

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020765	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	14,200.00000	14,200.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0020905	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	28,850.00000	28,850.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101143	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0201001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	8,650.00000	8,650.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0060	0202000	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	160.00000	8,000.00	110.00000	5,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0070	0212000	27.000	85.00000	2,295.00	250.00000	6,750.00	110.00000	2,970.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0080	0407001	15,916.000	0.92000	14,642.72	0.42000	6,684.72	13.00000	206,908.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0090	0407002	8,290.000	0.92000	7,626.80	0.42000	3,481.80	13.00000	107,770.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.						
0100	0407003	24,206.000	32.00000	774,592.00	14.00000	338,884.00	35.00000	847,210.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0503878 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	50,450.00000	50,450.00
0120 0503882 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	42,650.00000	42,650.00
0130 0503883 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	22,000.00000	22,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	38,200.00000	38,200.00
0140 0503884 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	28,000.00000	28,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	46,525.00000	46,525.00
0150 0503887 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	10,250.00000	10,250.00
0160 0503888 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	43,750.00000	43,750.00
0170 0503891 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	24,000.00000	24,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	37,970.00000	37,970.00
0180 0503896 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	24,000.00000	24,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	27,525.00000	27,525.00
0190 0503902 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	55,050.00000	55,050.00
0200 0521003 BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 ea.	5,600.00000	78,400.00	5,600.00000	78,400.00	2,900.00000	40,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210 0522129 CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	250.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	2,490.00000	9,960.00
0220 0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	2.000 c.y.	6,200.00000	12,400.00	11,500.00000	23,000.00	1,485.00000	2,970.00
0230 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	75.000 lb.	58.00000	4,350.00	56.00000	4,200.00	7.00000	525.00
0240 0602973 BOLT REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	36.000 ea.	150.00000	5,400.00	150.00000	5,400.00	60.00000	2,160.00
0250 0603050 REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 l.f.	500.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	30,000.00	1,013.00000	60,780.00
0260 0603051 CUTTING AND GRINDING EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 l.f.	150.00000	900.00	450.00000	2,700.00	80.00000	480.00
0270 0603061 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,065.00000	8,065.00
0280 0603063 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3)	(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	22,260.00000	22,260.00
0290 0603101.15 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 cwt.	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,025.00000	2,025.00
0300 0603101.18 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 cwt.	10,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	1,810.00000	3,620.00
0310 0603101.19 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 cwt.	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
0320 0603131 CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	135,330.00000	135,330.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	72,750.00000	72,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0330 0603132	(1.000)	320,175.00000	320,175.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	292,900.00000	292,900.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340 0603136	(1.000)	331,200.00000	331,200.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	305,500.00000	305,500.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350 0603217	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,675.00000	6,675.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 18)	LS						
0360 0603222	56.000	1,200.00000	67,200.00	2,000.00000	112,000.00	1,380.00000	77,280.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0370 0603248	(1.000)	71,397.00000	71,397.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	83,750.00000	83,750.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380 0603249	(1.000)	201,168.00000	201,168.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	333,880.00000	333,880.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390 0603306	(1.000)	643,950.00000	643,950.00	904,438.80000	904,438.80	1,342,550.00000	1,342,550.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400 0603307	(1.000)	247,691.00000	247,691.00	441,285.60000	441,285.60	469,400.00000	469,400.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410 0603308	(1.000)	1,383,453.00000	1,383,453.00	1,827,377.00000	1,827,377.00	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420	0603309 (1.000)	263,142.00000	263,142.00	431,487.20000	431,487.20	471,200.00000	471,200.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0430	0603310.05 (1.000)	582,423.00000	582,423.00	840,749.20000	840,749.20	1,179,600.00000	1,179,600.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0440	0603310.06 (1.000)	783,877.00000	783,877.00	1,059,376.00000	1,059,376.00	1,594,800.00000	1,594,800.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0450	0603310.07 (1.000)	463,239.00000	463,239.00	737,559.80000	737,559.80	880,300.00000	880,300.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0460	0603310.08 (1.000)	616,764.00000	616,764.00	911,175.20000	911,175.20	1,398,200.00000	1,398,200.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0470	0603310.09 (1.000)	214,191.00000	214,191.00	387,700.60000	387,700.60	355,250.00000	355,250.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0480	0603310.10 (1.000)	603,504.00000	603,504.00	854,528.20000	854,528.20	1,318,500.00000	1,318,500.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0490	0603310.11 (1.000)	238,896.00000	238,896.00	425,975.60000	425,975.60	439,400.00000	439,400.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	0603310.12	(1.000)	112,279.00000	112,279.00	207,476.20000	207,476.20	222,800.00000	222,800.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0603310.13	(1.000)	179,550.00000	179,550.00	487,215.60000	487,215.60	578,060.00000	578,060.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	0603310.14	(1.000)	382,914.00000	382,914.00	565,909.00000	565,909.00	744,400.00000	744,400.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0530	0603310.15	(1.000)	219,780.00000	219,780.00	451,084.00000	451,084.00	500,375.00000	500,375.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540	0603310.16	(1.000)	195,480.00000	195,480.00	434,549.20000	434,549.20	431,100.00000	431,100.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0603310.17	(1.000)	405,992.00000	405,992.00	659,300.00000	659,300.00	807,000.00000	807,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0603310.18	(1.000)	960,525.00000	960,525.00	1,172,491.20000	1,172,491.20	1,892,100.00000	1,892,100.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570	0603310.19	(1.000)	993,600.00000	993,600.00	1,505,867.00000	1,505,867.00	1,970,050.00000	1,970,050.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0580	0603325	(1.000)	194,141.00000	194,141.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	246,500.00000	246,500.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0603448	(1.000)	154,413.00000	154,413.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	203,400.00000	203,400.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0600	0603449	(1.000)	205,588.00000	205,588.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	336,350.00000	336,350.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0610	0603563	(1.000)	214,650.00000	214,650.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	219,750.00000	219,750.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	0603564	(1.000)	82,563.00000	82,563.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	131,750.00000	131,750.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630	0603632	(1.000)	127,638.00000	127,638.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	101,575.00000	101,575.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0640	0603633	(1.000)	261,292.00000	261,292.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	234,500.00000	234,500.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	0603652	(1.000)	79,632.00000	79,632.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	114,150.00000	114,150.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0660	0603653 (1.000)	37,426.00000	37,426.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	70,025.00000	70,025.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
0670	0603711 (1.000)	59,850.00000	59,850.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	101,575.00000	101,575.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
0680	0603712 (1.000)	73,260.00000	73,260.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	86,750.00000	86,750.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **						
0690	0603713 (1.000)	65,160.00000	65,160.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	86,750.00000	86,750.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **						
0700	0603714 (1.000)	461,151.00000	461,151.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	533,378.00000	533,378.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0710	0603715 (1.000)	87,714.00000	87,714.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	144,363.00000	144,363.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0720	0603871 112.000	550.00000	61,600.00	550.00000	61,600.00	585.00000	65,520.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
0730	0603906 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,825.00000	6,825.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 6)						
0740	0603907 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,600.00000	18,600.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 7)						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0750 0603908	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,335.00000	3,335.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 8)							
	LS						
0760 0603930	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 10)							
	LS						
0770 0603967	172.000	280.00000	48,160.00	280.00000	48,160.00	55.00000	9,460.00
PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0780 0610001	28.000	500.00000	14,000.00	570.00000	15,960.00	140.00000	3,920.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS							
	ea.						
0790 0610002	96.000	120.00000	11,520.00	220.00000	21,120.00	140.00000	13,440.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS							
	ea.						
0800 0822100.01	3,730.000	45.00000	167,850.00	75.00000	279,750.00	71.00000	264,830.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
	l.f.						
0810 0822101.01	5,390.000	20.00000	107,800.00	25.00000	134,750.00	16.00000	86,240.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
	l.f.						
0820 0913011	22.000	50.00000	1,100.00	150.00000	3,300.00	100.00000	2,200.00
5'CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	l.f.						
0830 0969030	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	136,250.00000	136,250.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0840 0969054	(1.000)	380,000.00000	380,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	825,965.00000	825,965.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0850 0969064	40.000	4,500.00000	180,000.00	5,000.00000	200,000.00	2,125.00000	85,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
	mo.						
0860 0970006	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0870	0970007	625.000	30.00000	18,750.00	75.00000	46,875.00	95.87000	59,918.75
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0880	0971001	(1.000)	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	1,305,000.00000	1,305,000.00	62,495.00000	62,495.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0890	0974001	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	7,110.00000	7,110.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0900	0975004	(1.000)	1,725,000.00000	1,725,000.00	2,750,000.00000	2,750,000.00	1,475,000.00000	1,475,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0910	0976002	20,704.000	0.72000	14,906.88	0.90000	18,633.60	1.00000	20,704.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0920	0977001	1,349.000	22.00000	29,678.00	19.60000	26,440.40	10.00000	13,490.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0930	0978002	1,349.000	76.00000	102,524.00	86.00000	116,014.00	17.00000	22,933.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0940	0979003	17.000	148.00000	2,516.00	128.00000	2,176.00	200.00000	3,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0950	0979004	17.000	230.00000	3,910.00	168.00000	2,856.00	200.00000	3,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0970	1020030	8.000	5,500.00000	44,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00	12,075.00000	96,600.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1118101	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	22,275.00000	22,275.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0990	1130000	1,099.000	15.00000	16,485.00	8.00000	8,792.00	32.00000	35,168.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
1000	1131002	1,079.000	30.00000	32,370.00	28.00000	30,212.00	80.00000	86,320.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
1010	1212001	33,483.000	2.00000	66,966.00	1.98000	66,296.34	1.55000	51,898.65
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1020	1212002	44,024.000	2.00000	88,048.00	1.98000	87,167.52	1.55000	68,237.20
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1030	1212003	3,100.000	2.70000	8,370.00	2.68000	8,308.00	1.12000	3,472.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		l.f.						
1040	1212006	1,400.000	3.25000	4,550.00	3.25000	4,550.00	1.53000	2,142.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8" WHITE		l.f.						
1050	1212010	610.000	6.00000	3,660.00	5.95000	3,629.50	2.53000	1,543.30
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE		l.f.						
1060	1214002	6,570.000	3.50000	22,995.00	3.45000	22,666.50	2.53000	16,622.10
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
1070	1214003	50,375.000	4.00000	201,500.00	3.85000	193,943.75	2.53000	127,448.75
8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
1080	1220027	13,270.000	15.50000	205,685.00	8.35000	110,804.50	12.00000	159,240.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1090	1507000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,620.00000	5,620.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1100	1802210.02	45.000	430.00000	19,350.00	500.00000	22,500.00	375.00000	16,875.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Blast All, Incorporated		(2) Atsalis Brothers Painting Company		(3) Abhe & Svoboda Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1110	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	45.000	400.00000 18,000.00	500.00000 22,500.00	375.00000 16,875.00		
1120	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	51.000	425.00000 21,675.00	500.00000 25,500.00	375.00000 19,125.00		
1130	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	144.000	430.00000 61,920.00	500.00000 72,000.00	390.00000 56,160.00		
1140	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	132.000	425.00000 56,100.00	500.00000 66,000.00	405.00000 53,460.00		
1150	1802211.02 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	48.000	100.00000 4,800.00	70.00000 3,360.00	295.00000 14,160.00		
1160	1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	48.000	100.00000 4,800.00	70.00000 3,360.00	295.00000 14,160.00		
1170	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	49.000	100.00000 4,900.00	70.00000 3,430.00	305.00000 14,945.00		
1180	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	132.000	100.00000 13,200.00	70.00000 9,240.00	320.00000 42,240.00		
1190	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	130.000	100.00000 13,000.00	70.00000 9,100.00	320.00000 41,600.00		
1200	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	15,780.000	35.00000 552,300.00	130.00000 2,051,400.00	26.00000 410,280.00		
1210	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	1,200.000	25.00000 30,000.00	120.00000 144,000.00	129.00000 154,800.00		
Section Totals:			\$23,515,593.40	\$29,191,941.03	\$29,766,311.75		
Contract Totals			\$23,515,593.40	\$29,191,941.03	\$29,766,311.75		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020765	300.000	50.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	45,000.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0020905	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0101143	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0050	0201001	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0060	0202000	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	165.00000	8,250.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0070	0212000	27.000	200.00000	5,400.00	125.00000	3,375.00	165.00000	4,455.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0080	0407001	15,916.000	0.60000	9,549.60	0.50000	7,958.00	0.55000	8,753.80
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED		l.f.						
0090	0407002	8,290.000	0.60000	4,974.00	0.50000	4,145.00	0.55000	4,559.50
RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL		l.f.						
0100	0407003	24,206.000	12.00000	290,472.00	39.00000	944,034.00	13.25000	320,729.50
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS		l.f.						
0110	0503878	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0503882	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0130	0503883	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	93,500.00000	93,500.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0140	0503884	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	82,500.00000	82,500.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0150	0503887	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0160	0503888	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0170	0503891	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0180	0503896	(1.000)	84,000.00000	84,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0190	0503902	(1.000)	174,000.00000	174,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0200	0521003	14.000	7,000.00000	98,000.00	4,500.00000	63,000.00	6,000.00000	84,000.00
BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0210	0522129	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	3,300.00000	13,200.00
CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0220 0601064	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	14,500.00000	29,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0230 0602030	75.000	50.00000	3,750.00	80.00000	6,000.00	44.00000	3,300.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0240 0602973	36.000	240.00000	8,640.00	350.00000	12,600.00	220.00000	7,920.00
BOLT REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250 0603050	60.000	360.00000	21,600.00	250.00000	15,000.00	330.00000	19,800.00
REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260 0603051	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	550.00000	3,300.00
CUTTING AND GRINDING EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270 0603061	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0280 0603063	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3)	LS						
0290 0603101.15	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0300 0603101.18	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	16,500.00000	33,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0310 0603101.19	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0320 0603131	(1.000)	444,000.00000	444,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330 0603132	(1.000)	948,000.00000	948,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340 0603136	(1.000)	980,000.00000	980,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350 0603217	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,200.00000	25,200.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 18)	LS						
0360 0603222	56.000	500.00000	28,000.00	450.00000	25,200.00	1,500.00000	84,000.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0370 0603248	(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380 0603249	(1.000)	536,000.00000	536,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390 0603306	(1.000)	882,000.00000	882,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400 0603307	(1.000)	354,000.00000	354,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	780,000.00000	780,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410 0603308	(1.000)	1,944,000.00000	1,944,000.00	2,250,000.00000	2,250,000.00	3,445,000.00000	3,445,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420 0603309	(1.000)	336,000.00000	336,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	575,000.00000	575,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 0603310.05	(1.000)	786,000.00000	786,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440 0603310.06	(1.000)	1,104,000.00000	1,104,000.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00	1,880,000.00000	1,880,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450 0603310.07	(1.000)	636,000.00000	636,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,127,000.00000	1,127,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460 0603310.08	(1.000)	894,000.00000	894,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470 0603310.09	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0480 0603310.10	(1.000)	804,000.00000	804,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490 0603310.11	(1.000)	324,000.00000	324,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	556,000.00000	556,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	0603310.12	(1.000)	156,000.00000	156,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	268,000.00000	268,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0603310.13	(1.000)	414,000.00000	414,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	646,000.00000	646,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	0603310.14	(1.000)	534,000.00000	534,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	843,000.00000	843,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0530	0603310.15	(1.000)	366,000.00000	366,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	585,000.00000	585,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540	0603310.16	(1.000)	342,000.00000	342,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	555,000.00000	555,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0603310.17	(1.000)	666,000.00000	666,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,050,000.00000	1,050,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0603310.18	(1.000)	1,422,000.00000	1,422,000.00	2,250,000.00000	2,250,000.00	2,170,000.00000	2,170,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570	0603310.19	(1.000)	1,470,000.00000	1,470,000.00	2,250,000.00000	2,250,000.00	2,250,000.00000	2,250,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580 0603325	(1.000)	524,000.00000	524,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590 0603448	(1.000)	424,000.00000	424,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0600 0603449	(1.000)	596,000.00000	596,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0610 0603563	(1.000)	588,000.00000	588,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620 0603564	(1.000)	236,000.00000	236,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630 0603632	(1.000)	356,000.00000	356,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	215,000.00000	215,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0640 0603633	(1.000)	736,000.00000	736,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650 0603652	(1.000)	216,000.00000	216,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0660	0603653	(1.000)	104,000.00000	104,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 12)		LS						
** See Special Provisions **								
0670	0603711	(1.000)	276,000.00000	276,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 13)		LS						
** See Special Provisions **								
0680	0603712	(1.000)	244,000.00000	244,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 15)		LS						
** See Special Provisions **								
0690	0603713	(1.000)	228,000.00000	228,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 16)		LS						
** See Special Provisions **								
0700	0603714	(1.000)	1,296,000.00000	1,296,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) **		LS						
See Special Provisions **								
0710	0603715	(1.000)	224,000.00000	224,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) **		LS						
See Special Provisions **								
0720	0603871	112.000	600.00000	67,200.00	650.00000	72,800.00	550.00000	61,600.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.						
0730	0603906	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 6)		LS						
0740	0603907	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	19,800.00000	19,800.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 7)		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0750	0603908	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	14,300.00000	14,300.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 8)	LS						
0760	0603930	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 10)	LS						
0770	0603967	172.000	600.00000	103,200.00	650.00000	111,800.00	550.00000	94,600.00
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	0610001	28.000	800.00000	22,400.00	105.00000	2,940.00	660.00000	18,480.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.						
0790	0610002	96.000	250.00000	24,000.00	200.00000	19,200.00	220.00000	21,120.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.						
0800	0822100.01	3,730.000	50.00000	186,500.00	22.00000	82,060.00	82.00000	305,860.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0810	0822101.01	5,390.000	30.00000	161,700.00	5.00000	26,950.00	28.00000	150,920.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0820	0913011	22.000	200.00000	4,400.00	350.00000	7,700.00	165.00000	3,630.00
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0830	0969030	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0840	0969054	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0850	0969064	40.000	3,000.00000	120,000.00	3,500.00000	140,000.00	3,500.00000	140,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0860	0970006	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0870	0970007	625.000	75.00000	46,875.00	85.00000	53,125.00	77.00000	48,125.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0880	0971001	(1.000)	570,000.00000	570,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0890	0974001	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0900	0975004	(1.000)	2,719,703.00000	2,719,703.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0910	0976002	20,704.000	1.10000	22,774.40	1.00000	20,704.00	0.50000	10,352.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0920	0977001	1,349.000	15.00000	20,235.00	30.00000	40,470.00	27.00000	36,423.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0930	0978002	1,349.000	25.00000	33,725.00	85.00000	114,665.00	95.00000	128,155.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0940	0979003	17.000	200.00000	3,400.00	165.00000	2,805.00	165.00000	2,805.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0950	0979004	17.000	200.00000	3,400.00	265.00000	4,505.00	220.00000	3,740.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0960	0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0970	1020030	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	6,250.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0980	1118101	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0990	1130000	1,099.000	10.00000	10,990.00	22.00000	24,178.00	11.00000	12,089.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
1000	1131002	1,079.000	10.00000	10,790.00	40.00000	43,160.00	33.00000	35,607.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
1010	1212001	33,483.000	1.00000	33,483.00	2.20000	73,662.60	2.75000	92,078.25
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1020	1212002	44,024.000	1.00000	44,024.00	2.20000	96,852.80	2.75000	121,066.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1030	1212003	3,100.000	1.00000	3,100.00	3.00000	9,300.00	3.30000	10,230.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		l.f.						
1040	1212006	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	3.50000	4,900.00	3.85000	5,390.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8" WHITE		l.f.						
1050	1212010	610.000	1.00000	610.00	7.00000	4,270.00	7.75000	4,727.50
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE		l.f.						
1060	1214002	6,570.000	1.00000	6,570.00	4.00000	26,280.00	4.40000	28,908.00
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
1070	1214003	50,375.000	1.00000	50,375.00	3.95000	198,981.25	4.40000	221,650.00
8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
1080	1220027	13,270.000	1.00000	13,270.00	15.00000	199,050.00	27.00000	358,290.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1090	1507000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1100	1802210.02	45.000	300.00000	13,500.00	650.00000	29,250.00	550.00000	24,750.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Atlas Painting & Sheeting Corp		(5) Southern Road & Bridge LLC		(6) Allied Painting, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1110 1802210.04	45.000	300.00000	13,500.00	750.00000	33,750.00	600.00000	27,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1120 1802210.07	51.000	300.00000	15,300.00	850.00000	43,350.00	650.00000	33,150.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1130 1802210.14	144.000	300.00000	43,200.00	1,000.00000	144,000.00	775.00000	111,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1140 1802210.21	132.000	300.00000	39,600.00	1,350.00000	178,200.00	880.00000	116,160.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1150 1802211.02	48.000	50.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	4,800.00	45.00000	2,160.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1160 1802211.04	48.000	50.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	4,800.00	55.00000	2,640.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1170 1802211.07	49.000	50.00000	2,450.00	200.00000	9,800.00	65.00000	3,185.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1180 1802211.14	132.000	75.00000	9,900.00	200.00000	26,400.00	85.00000	11,220.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1190 1802211.21	130.000	75.00000	9,750.00	200.00000	26,000.00	140.00000	18,200.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1200 1806202	15,780.000	0.50000	7,890.00	15.00000	236,700.00	30.00000	473,400.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1210 1806226	1,200.000	10.00000	12,000.00	125.00000	150,000.00	50.00000	60,000.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$29,970,000.00		\$36,364,420.65		\$37,287,978.55
Contract Totals			\$29,970,000.00		\$36,364,420.65		\$37,287,978.55

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020765	300.000	3.00000	900.00	116.01000	34,803.00	
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0020	0020801	(1.000)	32,567.62000	32,567.62	3,152.19000	3,152.19	
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0020905	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	390,820.82000	390,820.82	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0101143	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0050	0201001	(1.000)	71,400.00000	71,400.00	69,600.30000	69,600.30	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0060	0202000	50.000	178.50000	8,925.00	174.01000	8,700.50	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0070	0212000	27.000	178.50000	4,819.50	174.01000	4,698.27	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0080	0407001	15,916.000	0.60000	9,549.60	0.59000	9,390.44	
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.					
0090	0407002	8,290.000	0.60000	4,974.00	0.59000	4,891.10	
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.					
0100	0407003	24,206.000	14.28000	345,661.68	13.93000	337,189.58	
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.					
0110	0503878	(1.000)	142,800.00000	142,800.00	139,200.60000	139,200.60	
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0503882 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	124,950.00000	124,950.00	121,800.53000	121,800.53		
0130	0503883 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	101,150.00000	101,150.00	98,600.43000	98,600.43		
0140	0503884 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	89,250.00000	89,250.00	87,000.38000	87,000.38		
0150	0503887 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	53,550.00000	53,550.00	52,200.23000	52,200.23		
0160	0503888 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	59,500.00000	59,500.00	58,000.25000	58,000.25		
0170	0503891 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	65,450.00000	65,450.00	63,800.28000	63,800.28		
0180	0503896 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	83,300.00000	83,300.00	81,200.35000	81,200.35		
0190	0503902 (1.000) LS JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	172,550.00000	172,550.00	168,200.73000	168,200.73		
0200	0521003 14.000 ea. BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	6,545.00000	91,630.00	6,380.03000	89,320.42		
0210	0522129 4.000 ea. CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	3,570.00000	14,280.00	3,480.02000	13,920.08		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0601064	2.000	7,380.00000	14,760.00	11,600.05000	23,200.10	
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0230	0602030	75.000	69.00000	5,175.00	46.41000	3,480.75	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0240	0602973	36.000	238.00000	8,568.00	232.01000	8,352.36	
	BOLT REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0250	0603050	60.000	357.00000	21,420.00	348.01000	20,880.60	
	REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0603051	6.000	595.00000	3,570.00	580.01000	3,480.06	
	CUTTING AND GRINDING EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0270	0603061	(1.000)	8,330.00000	8,330.00	8,120.04000	8,120.04	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS					
0280	0603063	(1.000)	13,090.00000	13,090.00	12,760.06000	12,760.06	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3)	LS					
0290	0603101.15	1.000	17,850.00000	17,850.00	17,400.08000	17,400.08	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0300	0603101.18	2.000	17,850.00000	35,700.00	17,400.08000	34,800.16	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0310	0603101.19	1.000	17,850.00000	17,850.00	17,400.08000	17,400.08	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0320	0603131	(1.000)	543,900.00000	543,900.00	547,157.22000	547,157.22	
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0603132 (1.000)	1,151,617.00000	1,151,617.00	1,158,515.16000	1,158,515.16		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **						
0340	0603136 (1.000)	1,191,141.00000	1,191,141.00	1,198,276.09000	1,198,276.09		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **						
0350	0603217 (1.000)	27,370.00000	27,370.00	26,680.12000	26,680.12		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 18)						
0360	0603222 56.000	416.00000	23,296.00	986.01000	55,216.56		
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **						
0370	0603248 (1.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00	223,604.59000	223,604.59		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
0380	0603249 (1.000)	579,615.00000	579,615.00	660,601.67000	660,601.67		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
0390	0603306 (1.000)	1,073,658.00000	1,073,658.00	1,360,292.48000	1,360,292.48		
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0400	0603307 (1.000)	428,593.00000	428,593.00	664,065.55000	664,065.55		
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0410	0603308 (1.000)	2,357,806.00000	2,357,806.00	2,351,892.99000	2,351,892.99		
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420	0603309 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	411,188.00000	411,188.00	639,515.80000	639,515.80		
0430	0603310.05 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	960,527.00000	960,527.00	1,131,973.23000	1,131,973.23		
0440	0603310.06 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	1,348,872.00000	1,348,872.00	1,529,769.21000	1,529,769.21		
0450	0603310.07 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	777,233.00000	777,233.00	929,358.69000	929,358.69		
0460	0603310.08 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	1,085,624.00000	1,085,624.00	1,138,996.81000	1,138,996.81		
0470	0603310.09 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	333,410.00000	333,410.00	478,492.99000	478,492.99		
0480	0603310.10 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	985,002.00000	985,002.00	1,047,347.34000	1,047,347.34		
0490	0603310.11 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	401,398.00000	401,398.00	627,580.87000	627,580.87		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0603310.12 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **	190,908.00000	190,908.00	321,944.77000	321,944.77		
0510	0603310.13 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	510,178.00000	510,178.00	553,384.93000	553,384.93		
0520	0603310.14 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	649,960.00000	649,960.00	697,105.51000	697,105.51		
0530	0603310.15 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **	445,998.00000	445,998.00	580,410.02000	580,410.02		
0540	0603310.16 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **	413,364.00000	413,364.00	552,531.57000	552,531.57		
0550	0603310.17 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	815,850.00000	815,850.00	956,882.08000	956,882.08		
0560	0603310.18 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	1,727,426.00000	1,727,426.00	1,695,169.78000	1,695,169.78		
0570	0603310.19 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	1,786,711.00000	1,786,711.00	1,750,428.38000	1,750,428.38		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	0603325 (1.000)	640,351.00000	640,351.00	644,187.09000	644,187.09		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
0590	0603448 (1.000)	518,155.00000	518,155.00	521,258.84000	521,258.84		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0600	0603449 (1.000)	723,749.00000	723,749.00	728,084.71000	728,084.71		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0610	0603563 (1.000)	715,772.00000	715,772.00	720,059.49000	720,059.49		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0620	0603564 (1.000)	285,728.00000	285,728.00	287,440.17000	287,440.17		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0630	0603632 (1.000)	433,037.00000	433,037.00	435,901.64000	435,901.64		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **						
0640	0603633 (1.000)	899,248.00000	899,248.00	904,634.44000	904,634.44		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
0650	0603652 (1.000)	267,598.00000	267,598.00	269,200.85000	269,200.85		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0660	0603653 (1.000)	127,272.00000	127,272.00	128,034.30000	128,034.30		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
0670	0603711 (1.000)	340,118.00000	340,118.00	342,156.09000	342,156.09		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
0680	0603712 (1.000)	297,332.00000	297,332.00	299,112.84000	299,112.84		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **						
0690	0603713 (1.000)	275,576.00000	275,576.00	279,414.95000	279,414.95		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **						
0700	0603714 (1.000)	1,571,871.00000	1,571,871.00	1,581,286.54000	1,581,286.54		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0710	0603715 (1.000)	274,125.00000	274,125.00	275,767.49000	275,767.49		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0720	0603871 112.000	595.00000	66,640.00	580.01000	64,961.12		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
0730	0603906 (1.000)	8,330.00000	8,330.00	8,120.04000	8,120.04		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 6)						
0740	0603907 (1.000)	21,420.00000	21,420.00	20,880.09000	20,880.09		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 7)						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0750	0603908 (1.000)	15,470.00000	15,470.00	15,080.07000	15,080.07		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 8) LS						
0760	0603930 (1.000)	8,330.00000	8,330.00	8,120.04000	8,120.04		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 10) LS						
0770	0603967 172.000	595.00000	102,340.00	580.01000	99,761.72		
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0780	0610001 28.000	714.00000	19,992.00	696.01000	19,488.28		
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS ea.						
0790	0610002 96.000	238.00000	22,848.00	232.01000	22,272.96		
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS ea.						
0800	0822100.01 3,730.000	89.25000	332,902.50	87.01000	324,547.30		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER l.f.						
0810	0822101.01 5,390.000	29.75000	160,352.50	29.01000	156,363.90		
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER l.f.						
0820	0913011 22.000	178.50000	3,927.00	174.01000	3,828.22		
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE l.f.						
0830	0969030 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	556,802.40000	556,802.40		
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0840	0969054 (1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	501,122.16000	501,122.16		
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0850	0969064 40.000	7,500.00000	300,000.00	4,408.02000	176,320.80		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** mo.						
0860	0970006 300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0870	0970007	625.000	47.65000	29,781.25	81.21000	50,756.25		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0880	0971001	(1.000)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	1,972,008.50000	1,972,008.50		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0890	0974001	1.000	3,333.00000	3,333.00	23,200.10000	23,200.10		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0900	0975004	(1.000)	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	4,034,800.00000	4,034,800.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0910	0976002	20,704.000	1.19000	24,637.76	1.17000	24,223.68		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0920	0977001	1,349.000	29.75000	40,132.75	29.01000	39,134.49		
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0930	0978002	1,349.000	107.10000	144,477.90	104.41000	140,849.09		
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0940	0979003	17.000	178.50000	3,034.50	174.01000	2,958.17		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0950	0979004	17.000	238.00000	4,046.00	232.01000	3,944.17		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	0980020	(1.000)	23,800.00000	23,800.00	23,200.10000	23,200.10		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0970	1020030	8.000	8,052.00000	64,416.00	6,960.03000	55,680.24		
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1118101	(1.000)	125,104.00000	125,104.00	156,600.68000	156,600.68		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0990	1130000	1,099.000	11.90000	13,078.10	11.61000	12,759.39		
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1000	1131002	1,079.000	35.70000	38,520.30	34.81000	37,559.99		
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1010	1212001	33,483.000	2.98000	99,779.34	2.91000	97,435.53		
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1020	1212002	44,024.000	2.98000	131,191.52	2.91000	128,109.84		
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1030	1212003	3,100.000	3.57000	11,067.00	3.49000	10,819.00		
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1040	1212006	1,400.000	4.17000	5,838.00	4.07000	5,698.00		
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8" WHITE	l.f.						
1050	1212010	610.000	8.33000	5,081.30	8.13000	4,959.30		
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.						
1060	1214002	6,570.000	4.76000	31,273.20	4.65000	30,550.50		
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1070	1214003	50,375.000	4.76000	239,785.00	4.65000	234,243.75		
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1080	1220027	13,270.000	11.30000	149,951.00	29.01000	384,962.70		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1090	1507000	(1.000)	45,230.00000	45,230.00	29.01000	29.01		
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1100	1802210.02	45.000	500.00000	22,500.00	580.01000	26,100.45		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Champion Painting Specialty Services Corp.		(8) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1110	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	45.000	500.00000 22,500.00	638.01000 28,710.45			
1120	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	51.000	500.00000 25,500.00	696.01000 35,496.51			
1130	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	144.000	500.00000 72,000.00	812.01000 116,929.44			
1140	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	132.000	553.00000 72,996.00	928.01000 122,497.32			
1150	1802211.02 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	48.000	60.00000 2,880.00	46.41000 2,227.68			
1160	1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	48.000	60.00000 2,880.00	58.01000 2,784.48			
1170	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	49.000	60.00000 2,940.00	69.61000 3,410.89			
1180	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	132.000	60.00000 7,920.00	92.81000 12,250.92			
1190	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	130.000	60.00000 7,800.00	150.81000 19,605.30			
1200	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	15,780.000	85.70000 1,352,346.00	92.81000 1,464,541.80			
1210	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	1,200.000	90.00000 108,000.00	174.01000 208,812.00			
Section Totals:			\$39,315,469.32	\$44,085,617.44			
Contract Totals			\$39,315,469.32	\$44,085,617.44			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum